
ILLINOIS HIGHWAY PROGRAM ACCOMPLISHMENTS

FY 2014 PROGRAM - STATE PROJECTS

EXHIBIT A

44TH  ILLINOIS  REPRESENTATIVE  DISTRICT

Award Award

Route / City Description CostCounty Date

U.S. Routes

US   20

LAKE ST

BARTLETT

STREAMWOOD

1-78060-0000

12-10-2013  2,276,400OAK AVE TO PARK BLVD

WIDENING & RESURFACING

MILES =  0.49

COOK

(C/O)US   20

LAKE ST

BARTLETT

STREAMWOOD

1-78060-0014

07-31-2013  1,220,780OAK AVE TO PARK BLVD

LAND ACQUISITION

COOK

Illinois Routes

ILL  19

IRVING PARK RD

STREAMWOOD

1-78750-0004

12-31-2013  401AT ILL 59 (SUTTON RD)

LAND ACQUISITION

COOK

Other Roads & Streets

BARRINGTON RD

HOFFMAN ESTATES

1-78281-0004

01-31-2014  1,820AT BODE RD

LAND ACQUISITION

COOK
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ILLINOIS HIGHWAY PROGRAM ACCOMPLISHMENTS

FY 2014 PROGRAM - LOCAL PROJECTS

EXHIBIT C

44TH  ILLINOIS  REPRESENTATIVE  DISTRICT

Award Award

Route / City Description CostCounty Date

Other Roads & Streets

(ADD)LONGMEADOW LN

HANOVER PARK

1-21019-0013

01-23-2014  28,070WEST BRANCH DUPAGE RIVER

CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING

COOK

(ADD)SALEM DR

SCHAUMBURG

1-21425-0002

10-23-2013  145,811BODE RD TO ILL 58

P.E. (PHASE II)

COOK

(ADD)SCHAUMBURG RD

SCHAUMBURG

1-11014-0021

08-27-2013  104,564AT BARRINGTON RD

LAND ACQUISITION

COOK

(C/O)VARIOUS

STREAMWOOD

1-77852-0000

09-10-2013  1,000,000VARIOUS ROAD IMPROVEMENTS IN 

STREAMWOOD

MISCELLANEOUS

COOK

Illinois Jobs Now Project
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FY 2014 HIGHWAY PROGRAM

LOCAL PROJECTS NOT YET ACCOMPLISHED

EXHIBIT D

44TH  ILLINOIS  REPRESENTATIVE  DISTRICT

Route / City Description CostCounty

Illinois Routes

ILL  19

IRVING PARK RD

STREAMWOOD

1-21055-0002

 352,000SCHAUMBURG RD TO BARTLETT RD

P.E. (PHASE I)

P.E. (PHASE II)

COOK

COMMENTS:
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.-,90
.-,90

.-,90

:972

:972

:959

:959

:925

:919

:919

:919

0/20

0/20

0/20

:958

:958
:958

:962

Elgin

Elgin

Elgin

Roselle

Bartlett

Bartlett

StreamwoodStreamwood

Streamwood Schaumburg

Hoffman Estates

Hoffman Estates

Hoffman
Estates

Hoffman
Estates

Hoffman Estates

Hanover Park

44

56

49

52

45

43

54

S P
AR

K B
LV

D

COLUMBINE BLVD

W DEVON AVE

VOLID DR

W HIGGINS RD

PRAIRIE STONE PKY IL-
59

E VILLA ST

HASSELL RD

US-20

W HIGGINS RD

HASSELL RD

Representative District 44
Fred Crespo

For The Record 2014


